
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

2

5

26

7

274

7

11

111

23

363

754

110

812

236

754

3,432

367

8,101

341

2,523

135

5

216

8

322

104

3

241

11

117

426

7

543

1

309

1,205

50

2,404

1

409

95

2

69

13

151

556

39

1,572

27

706

6

0

24

3

7

95

1

232

1

65

62

0

66

0

89

58

1

182

2

145

209

0

286

0

81

478

8

1,189

1

179

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

12

46

9

20

23

67

346

53

194

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

5

28

5

15

17

79

234

6

57

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

1

Total
employees**

9

16

137

30

637

4,217

556

9,306

639

3,491

239

8

457

19

439

1,649

141

3,210

13

790

652

42

1,644

40

859

102

1

256

4

72

120

1

250

2

234

687

8

1,477

1

262

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

110

101

1

2

65

1

1

28

0

1

37

1

11

4

118

1

2

0

45

0

9

4

73

8

15

124

26

451

1

4

23

7

199

7

11

101

19

252

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Labourers Full-time permanent

21

12

0

0

1

3

10

10

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

00

0

0

0

0

00

00

Total
employees**

3

3

1

3

1

1

Industry:  Machinery and Equipment Wholesaling

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

101

110

110

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Machinery and Equipment Wholesaling



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Part-time permanent

Casual

0

3

0

32

5

31

2

46

12

0

15

5

22

25

1

47

4

27

4

9

3

3

18

55

6

13

0

0

1

1

6

0

24

3

6

95

1

232

1

62

4

4

1

2

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

5

34

2

78

37

1

62

9

49

22

64

9

16

1

1

102

1

256

4

68

5

6

Industry:  Other Store-Based Retailing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual 5

34

2

78

0

3

0

32

5

31

2

46

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Other Store-Based Retailing



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

2

5

23

7

240

2

11

80

21

316

742

110

797

231

731

3,407

366

8,054

337

2,494

131

5

207

5

319

86

3

186

5

104

426

7

543

1

309

1,205

50

2,404

1

409

95

2

69

13

151

555

39

1,571

26

703

03

58

0

62

0

89

57

1

180

2

145

209

0

286

0

80

478

8

1,189

1

179

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

12

46

9

20

23

67

346

53

194

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

5

28

5

15

17

79

234

6

57

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

3

0

1

00

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

1

Total
employees**

4

16

103

28

556

4,180

555

9,244

630

3,439

217

8

393

10

423

1,649

141

3,210

13

790

651

42

1,643

39

856

3

115

1

244

2

234

687

8

1,477

1

261

Industry:  Hospitals

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

110

101

1

2

64

1

1

28

0

1

36

1

11

4

117

1

2

0

44

0

9

4

73

3

15

90

24

372

1

4

20

7

166

2

11

70

17

206

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Hospitals



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Non-binary


