Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	363	274	0	0	637
	Full-time contract	23	7	0	0	30
	Part-time permanent	111	26	0	0	137
	Part-time contract	11	5	0	0	16
	Casual	7	2	0	0	9
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2,523	754	194	20	3,491
	Full-time contract	341	236	53	9	639
	Part-time permanent	8,101	812	346	46	9,306
	Part-time contract	367	110	67	12	556
	Casual	3,432	754	23	4	4,217
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	117	322	0	0	439
Workers	Full-time contract	11	8	0	0	19
	Part-time permanent	241	216	0	0	457
	Part-time contract	3	5	0	0	8
	Casual	104	135	0	0	239
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	409	309	57	15	790
Service Workers	Full-time contract	1	1	6	5	13
	Part-time permanent	2,404	543	234	28	3,210
	Part-time contract	50	7	79	5	141
	Casual	1,205	426	17	1	1,649
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	706	151	1	0	859
Workers	Full-time contract	27	13	0	0	40
	Part-time permanent	1,572	69	3	0	1,644
	Part-time contract	39	2	1	0	42
	Casual	556	95	0	0	652
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	65	7	0	0	72
	Full-time contract	1	3	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	232	24	0	0	256
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	95	6	0	0	102
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	145	89	0	0	234
Drivers	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	182	66	1	1	250
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	58	62	0	0	120
Labourers	Full-time permanent	179	81	1	1	262
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	1,189	286	1	1	1,477
	Part-time contract	8	0	0	0	8
	Casual	478	209	0	0	687

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
КМР	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	1	0	1		
GM	Full-time permanent	37	28	65		
	Part-time permanent	1	1	2		
	Casual	0	1	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	73	45	118		
	Full-time contract	4	0	4		
	Part-time permanent	9	2	11		
	Part-time contract	0	1	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	252	199	451		
	Full-time contract	19	7	26		
	Part-time permanent	101	23	124		
	Part-time contract	11	4	15		
	Casual	7	1	8		

Industry: Machinery and Equipment Wholesaling

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	1	2	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2	1	0	0	3
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

Industry: Machinery and Equipment Wholesaling

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
GM	Full-time permanent	1	0	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		

Industry: Other Store-Based Retailing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	46	32	0	0	78
	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	31	3	0	0	34
	Casual	5	0	0	0	5
Professionals	Full-time permanent	27	22	0	0	49
	Full-time contract	4	5	0	0	9
	Part-time permanent	47	15	0	0	62
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	25	12	0	0	37
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	13	3	0	0	16
	Full-time contract	6	3	0	0	9
	Part-time permanent	55	9	0	0	64
	Casual	18	4	0	0	22
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	62	6	0	0	68
	Full-time contract	1	3	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	232	24	0	0	256
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	95	6	0	0	102
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Part-time permanent	2	4	0	0	6
	Casual	1	4	0	0	5

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Other Store-Based Retailing

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	46	32	78	
	Full-time contract	2	0	2	
	Part-time permanent	31	3	34	
	Casual	5	0	5	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Hospitals

		No. of employees Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		prentices and (combined)	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	316	240	0	0	556
	Full-time contract	21	7	0	0	28
	Part-time permanent	80	23	0	0	103
	Part-time contract	11	5	0	0	16
	Casual	2	2	0	0	4
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2,494	731	194	20	3,439
	Full-time contract	337	231	53	9	630
	Part-time permanent	8,054	797	346	46	9,244
	Part-time contract	366	110	67	12	555
	Casual	3,407	742	23	4	4,180
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	104	319	0	0	423
Workers	Full-time contract	5	5	0	0	10
	Part-time permanent	186	207	0	0	393
	Part-time contract	3	5	0	0	8
	Casual	86	131	0	0	217
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	409	309	57	15	790
Service Workers	Full-time contract	1	1	6	5	13
	Part-time permanent	2,404	543	234	28	3,210
	Part-time contract	50	7	79	5	141
	Casual	1,205	426	17	1	1,649
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	703	151	1	0	856
Workers	Full-time contract	26	13	0	0	39
	Part-time permanent	1,571	69	3	0	1,643
	Part-time contract	39	2	1	0	42
	Casual	555	95	0	0	651
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	145	89	0	0	234
Drivers	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	180	62	1	1	244
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	57	58	0	0	115
Labourers	Full-time permanent	179	80	1	1	261
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	1,189	286	1	1	1,477
	Part-time contract	8	0	0	0	8
	Casual	478	209	0	0	687

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Hospitals

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
КМР	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
НОВ	Full-time permanent	1	0	1	
GM	Full-time permanent	36	28	64	
	Part-time permanent	1	1	2	
	Casual	0	1	1	
SM	Full-time permanent	73	44	117	
	Full-time contract	4	0	4	
	Part-time permanent	9	2	11	
	Part-time contract	0	1	1	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	206	166	372	
	Full-time contract	17	7	24	
	Part-time permanent	70	20	90	
	Part-time contract	11	4	15	
	Casual	2	1	3	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Non-binary